

NEWS RELEASE

For more information, contact Marie Casey at Casey Communications, Inc., 314-721-2828.

Amy Nash Joins Midwest BankCentre Women Connect Advisory Board

ST. LOUIS (July 22, 2020) – <u>Amy Nash</u>, director of operations at <u>Nash Properties, LLC</u>, has been elected to the <u>Midwest BankCentre Women Connect</u> advisory board.

She leads Nash Properties' operations, resource management, accounting and investor relations. She has been instrumental in forming investor groups to fund the company's real estate developments by engaging small investors



committed to revitalizing the city of St. Louis and surrounding areas.

Nash Properties and its affiliates have grown during the last 20 years from rehabbing single-family homes to developing and managing hundreds of multifamily residences. Its developments are located in diverse St. Louis neighborhoods, including DeBaliviere Place, the Central West End, Southwest Gardens, Compton Heights and south St. Louis County.

Nash is a trustee of Villa di Maria Montessori School and an active member of the Institute of Real Estate Management. She graduated from Loyola University in Chicago with a bachelor's degree in communication.

Midwest BankCentre is St. Louis' second-largest locally owned bank with assets exceeding \$2 billion and deposits of \$1.5 billion. A mainstay of St. Louis community banking since 1906, the bank employs a staff of about 280 working at 17 bank locations in the City of St. Louis and St. Louis, Jefferson and St. Charles counties. It works to empower people, enable business and energize neighborhoods through the strength of its financial services, including personalized consumer and business banking, business cash management, mortgage lending, home equity loans, financial planning and investments, insurance and digital banking.

The bank is a local leader in the St. Louis Regional Financial Empowerment Coalition (formerly the St. Louis Regional Unbanked Task Force) and its Bank-On Save-Up St. Louis initiative. Since 2001, Midwest BankCentre has consecutively achieved the Bauer Financial 5-Star Superior financial rating each quarter. It has been recognized for its success in bringing mainstream financial services to unbanked and underbanked citizens in the region and other diversity and inclusion contributions with the 2019 Community Commitment Award from the American Bankers Association Foundation and the 2018 National Community Bank Service Award from the Independent Community Bankers of America[®].

###